Week 1

I Monday 22 January 2024 Tuesday 23 January 2024 Wednesday 24 January 2024 Thursday 25 January 2024 Friday 26 January 2024
3 7:30 AM Ed 7:30 AM
8:00 AM 9:20 AM
Prayer Time PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter
K 5:00 AM Orho kb 3 800 AM 3 800 AM 3 8:00 AM
9:20 AM 12:00 PM 8:30 AM 11:50 AM
PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning Chapel PTH870 Written Comp Practice
Almeter Karim DeLeon
Classroom A Neuro Lab Classroom B, C, D

BEY
10:50 AM
PTH768 Prof. Comp
Hess
Classroom B

K 11:00 AM
12:50 PM
PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A

1 Almeter

&1 1130 AM Orihoika
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked
3 12:00 PM 3 12:00 PM 3 12:00 PM
12:30 PM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM
1 Lunch Lunch Lunch
3 12:30 PM 3 1230PM
1:20 PM 1:30 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning Classroom A
Zoom- Olson Faculty Council
J_ 3 1:00 PM
4:00 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning
Karim
3 1:30 PM Neuro Lab
4:30 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Baltazar Katuli
4 Classroom A Classroom A

Week 1 DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24
Class of 2024



Monday 29 January 2024

3 7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

K 5:00 AM
9:20 AM
PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning
Almeter
Classroom A

3 920 AM
11:40 AM
Neuro Lab
Professional Picture Day

1

3 12:00 PM

12:30 PM
Lunch

3 12:30 PM
1:20 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning
Zoom- Olson

1

3 1:30PM
4:00 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare
Baltazar

: Classroom B

Week 2

Tuesday 30 January 2024

Ed 7:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter
Ortho Lab

3 1:30PM
2:00 PM
Lunch

Week 2

Wednesday 31 January 2024

10:00 AM

10:50 AM

PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli

Classroom A

11:30 AM
1:20 PM

PTH765 Ethical & Legal Issues in Healthcare

DeLeon
Classroom A

1:30 PM

4:00 PM

PTH736 Psych.Soc.lss. in Healthcare
Baltazar

Classroom B

Thursday 01 February 2024

BEY
10:50 AM
PTH768 Prof. Comp

room B

K 11:00 AM
12:50 PM
PTH721 MSK Clin
Reasoning Lab A
Almeter
Ortho Lab

4:50 PM

Friday 02 February 2024

3 11:00 AM
12:50 PM
PTH722 NMS Clin
Reasoning Lab B
Olson
Modalities

Human Trafficing Training

DPT Spring 2024 Schedule

Class of 2024

01/02/24



Monday 05 February 2024 Tuesday 06 February 2024

3 7:30 AM Ed 7:30 AM
8:00 AM 9:20 AM

Prayer Time PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter

Ortho Lab
b K 5:00 AM
9:20 AM

PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning
Almeter
Classroom A

3 11:30 AM
1:30 PM
Classroom A
Curriculum Meeting- Core Faculty
3 12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1 Lunch
3 12:30PM
1:20 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning
Zoom- Olson
3 1:30PM
3:30 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Baltazar Katuli
4 Classroom B Classroom A

Week 3

Week 3

Wednesday 07 February 2024

3 11:00 AM
12:50 PM
PTH765 Ethical & Legal Issues in Healthcare
DeLeon

Thursday 08 February 2024 Friday 09 February 2024

PTH768 Prof. Comp

room B

K 11:00 AM 3 11:00 AM
12:50 PM 12:50 PM
PTH721 MSK Clin PTH722 NMS Clin
Reasoning Lab A Reasoning Lab B

Classroom A Almeter Olson
Ortho Lab Modalities

3 1:00 PM 3 1:00 PM

1:30 PM 1:30 PM

Lunch Lunch

1:30 PM

3:30 PM

PTH736 Psych.Soc.lss. in Healthcare

Baltazar

Classroom B

DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24

Class of 2024



Monday 12 February 2024

3 7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

K 5:00 AM
9:20 AM
PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning
Almeter
Classroom A

9:30 AM

11:20 AM

PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter

Ortho Lab

3 11:30 AM
1:00 PM
Health Careers Job Fair Attendance and
professional dress required

3 1:00 PM
1:30 PM
Lunch

3 1:30PM
3:30 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare
Baltazar

: Classroom A

Week 4

Tuesday 13 February 2024

3 8:00 AM
12:00 PM

Neuro Lab

12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

12:30 PM

Lunch

3 1230PM

1:30 PM

Classroom A

Faculty Council

PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom B

Week 4

Wednesday 14 February 2024

3 11:00 AM
12:50 PM
PTH765 Ethical & Legal Issues in Healthcare
DeLeon
Classroom A

3 1:00 PM
1:30 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

PTH736 Psych.Soc.lss. in Healthcare
Baltazar

Classroom B

Thursday 15 February 2024

3 8:00 AM
8:50 AM

PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning

Zoom- Olson

BEY
10:50 AM
PTH768 Prof. Comp
Hess
Classroom B

K 11:00 AM
12:50 PM
PTH721 MSK Clin
Reasoning Lab A
Almeter
Ortho Lab

3 3:00 PM
4:50 PM
Implicit Bias Training

DPT Spring 2024 Schedule

Class of 2024

3 11:00 AM
12:50 PM
PTH722 NMS Clin
Reasoning Lab B
Olson
Modalities

Friday 16 February 2024

3 8:00 AM
11:50 AM

PTH870 Written Comprehensive Exam

DeLeon
Classroom B, C, D

01/02/24



Monday 19 February 2024

Tuesday 20 February 2024

3 7:00 AM
7:50 PM
Presidents Day- No School

Ed 5:00 AM
9:20 AM
PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning
Almeter
Classroom A

11:20 AM

PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter

Ortho Lab

3 11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Mentor-Mentee Tea

Week 5

Week 5

Wednesday 21 February 2024

11:00 AM

11:50 AM

PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli

Classroom A

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM

PTH765 Ethical & Legal Issues in Healthcare

DeLeon
Classroom A

1:30 PM

4:20 PM

PTH736 Psych.Soc.lss. in Healthcare
Baltazar

Classroom B

DPT Spring 2024 Schedule

Class of 2024

Friday 23 February 2024

Thursday 22 February 2024

3 8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning
Zoom- Olson

BEY
10:50 AM
PTH768 Prof. Comp
Hess
Classroom B

3 11:00 AM
12:50 PM

PTH721 MSK Clin PTH722 NMS Clin

Reasoning Lab A Reasoning Lab B

Almeter Olson

Ortho Lab Modalities

K1 11:00 AM
12:50 PM

3 1:00 PM
1:30 PM
Lunch

CHHS Faculty Meeting

01/02/24



Week 6

Monday 26 February 2024 Wednesday 28 February 2024

Tuesday 27 February 2024

Thursday 29 February 2024 Friday 01 March 2024

3 7:30 AM Ed 7:30 AM

8:00 AM 9:20 AM

Prayer Time PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter
Ortho Lab

K 5:00 AM
9:20 AM
PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning
Almeter
Classroom A

BEY
10:50 AM
PTH768 Prof. Comp

room B

11:00 AM K 11:00 AM 3 11:00 AM
11:50 AM 12:50 PM 12:50 PM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic) PTH721 MSK Clin PTH722 NMS Clin
Katuli Reasoning Lab A Reasoning Lab B
Classroom A Almeter Olson

AHIAYL Ortho Lab Modalities

12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

3 12:00 PM 3 12:00 PM 12:00 PM
12:30 PM 12:30 PM 12:30 PM
1 Lunch Lunch Lunch
3 12:30PM 3 12:30PM 3 12:30PM
1:20 PM 1:30 PM 1:20 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning Classroom A PTH765 Ethical & Legal Issues in Healthcare
Zoom- Olson Faculty Council DeLeon
1 Classroom A 3 1:00 PM
1:30 PM
Lunch
3 1:30PM 1:30 PM
3:30 PM 3:30 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare PTH799 Res. Project (Topic) PTH736 Psych.Soc.lss. in Healthcare
Baltazar Katuli Baltazar
4 Classroom B Classroom A Classroom B

Week 6 DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24

Class of 2024



Monday 04 March 2024 Tuesday 05 March 2024

3 7:30 AM Ed 7:30 AM
8:00 AM 9:20 AM

Prayer Time PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter

Ortho Lab
b K 5:00 AM
9:20 AM

PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning
Almeter
Classroom A

3 11:30 AM 3 11:30 AM
1:30 PM 12:00 PM
Classroom A Lunch
Curriculum Meeting-
3 12:00PM Core Faculty
12:30 PM
1 Lunch
3 12:30PM
1:20 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning
Zoom- Olson
3 1:30PM
3:30 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Baltazar Katuli
4 Classroom B Classroom A

Week 7

Week 7

Wednesday 06 March 2024

3 11:00 AM
11:30 AM
Lunch

3 11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH765 Ethical & Legal Issues in Healthcare
DeLeon
Classroom A

3 1:30PM
4:30 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.lss. in Healthcare
Baltazar
Classroom B

Thursday 07 March 2024 Friday 08 March 2024

PTH768 Prof. Comp

room B

K 11:00 AM 3 11:00 AM
12:50 PM 12:50 PM
PTH721 MSK Clin PTH722 NMS Clin
Reasoning Lab A Reasoning Lab B
Almeter Olson
Ortho Lab Modalities

3 1:00 PM
1:30 PM
Lunch

DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24

Class of 2024



Week 8

Monday 11 March 2024 Tuesday 12 March 2024 Wednesday 13 March 2024 Thursday 14 March 2024 Friday 15 March 2024

3 7:30 AM Ed 7:30 AM

8:00 AM 9:20 AM

Prayer Time PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter
Modalities

K 5:00 AM 3 8:00 AM 3 8:00 AM 3 8:00 AM
9:20 AM 12:00 PM 8:30 AM 10:00 PM
PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning Chapel Spring Break
Almeter Karim
Classroom A Ortho Lab

BEY
10:50 AM
PTH768 Prof. Comp
Hess
Classroom B

K 11:00 AM
12:50 PM
1 PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter
& 1130 AM- Orihoika
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked
3 12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1 Lunch
3 12:30PM 3 12:30PM
1:20 PM 1:30 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning Classroom A
Zoom- Olson Faculty Council
J_ 3 1:00 PM
4:00 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning
Karim
3 1:30PM Neuro Lab
4:00 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Baltazar Katuli
4 Classroom B Classroom A

Week 8 DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24
Class of 2024



Week 9

Monday 18 March 2024 Tuesday 19 March 2024 ‘Wednesday 20 March 2024 Thursday 21 March 2024 Friday 22 March 2024
3 i3]

DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24
Class of 2024




Week 10

Monday 25 March 2024 Tuesday 26 March 2024 Wednesday 27 March 2024 Thursday 28 March 2024 Friday 29 March 2024

3 7:30 AM Ed 7:30 AM
8:00 AM 9:20 AM

Prayer Time PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter

Ortho Lab
b K 5:00 AM
9:20 AM

PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning
Almeter
Classroom A

BEY
10:50 AM
PTH768 Prof. Comp

room B

3 11:00 AM K1 11:00 AM 3 11:00 AM

11:30 AM 12:50 PM 12:50 PM
Lunch PTH721 MSK Clin PTH722 NMS Clin
Reasoning Lab A Reasoning Lab B
1 Almete
o 11:30 AM 3 11:30AM orthoLab Viodates
12:20 PM 1:20 PM
Classroom A PTH765 Ethical & Legal Issues in Healthcare
Blocked DeLeon
3 12:00PM 3 12:00PM Classtoom A
12:30 PM 12:30 PM
Lunch Lunch
3 12:30PM 3 12:30PM
1:20 PM 1:30 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning Classroom A
Zoom- Olson Faculty Council
I 3 1:00 PM
1:30 PM
Lunch
3 1:30PM 3 1:30PM
2:50 PM 4:30 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare PTH799 Res. Project (Topic) PTH736 Psych.Soc.lss. in Healthcare
Baltazar Katuli Baltazar
: Classroom B Classroom A Classroom B
Week 10 DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24

Class of 2024



Week 11

Monday 01 April 2024 Tuesday 02 April 2024 Wednesday 03 April 2024 Thursday 04 April 2024 Friday 05 April 2024

3 7:30 AM Ed 7:30 AM
8:00 AM 9:20 AM

Prayer Time PTH721 MSK Clin Reasoning Lab A
Almeter
K 5:00 AM Orho kb 3 800 AM 3 8:00 AM
9:20 AM 8:30 AM 3:00 PM
PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning Chapel Lansing
Almeter APTA MI student Conclave

Classroom A

BEY
10:50 AM
PTH768 Prof. Comp
Hess
Classroom B

3 11:00 AM K1 11:00 AM 3 11:00 AM
11:30 AM 12:50 PM 12:50 PM
Lunch PTH721 MSK Clin PTH722 NMS Clin

Reasoning Lab A Reasoning Lab B

Almeter Olson
3 1130Am ¥ 1130 AM Ortho Lab Modalities
1:30 PM 1:20 PM
Classroom A PTH765 Ethical & Legal Issues in Healthcare
Curriculum Meeting- DeLeon
3 1200 PM Core Faculty 3 1200 PM Classroom A
12:30 PM 12:30 PM
1 Lunch Lunch
3 12:30PM
1:20 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning
Zoom- Olson
J_ 3 1:00 PM
1:30 PM
Lunch
3 1:30PM Ed 1:30 PM 1:30 PM
3:50 PM 2:20 PM 4:30 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare PTH799 Res. Project (Topic) PTH736 Psych.Soc.lss. in Healthcare
Baltazar Katuli Baltazar
4 Classroom B Classroom A Classroom B

CHHS Faculty Meeting

Week 11 DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24
Class of 2024



Week 12

Monday 08 April 2024 Tuesday 09 April 2024 Wednesday 10 April 2024 Thursday 11 April 2024 Friday 12 April 2024

3 7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

K 5:00 AM 3 8:00 AM
10:00 AM 8:30 AM
PTH711 Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning Chapel
Almeter

Classroom A

9:00 AM

&I 11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

3 1230PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council
3 1:30PM
3:50 PM
PTH736 Psych.Soc.Iss. in Healthcare
Baltazar
4 Classroom B
3 2:30PM
4:30 PM
PTH712 NMS Clin Reasoning
Classroom B

3 4:30PM 314:30 PM
5:20 PM 5:20 PM
Lifestyle Immersions Exercise Group Lifestyle Immersions
Exercise Group
Week 12 DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24

Class of 2024



Week 13

I Monday 15 April 2024 Tuesday 16 April 2024 Wednesday 17 April 2024 Thursday 18 April 2024 Friday 19 April 2024
3 7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time
b 3 8:00 AM
8:30 AM
Chapel

Week 13 DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24
Class of 2024



Week 14

I Monday 22 April 2024 Tuesday 23 April 2024 Wednesday 24 April 2024 Thursday 25 April 2024 Friday 26 April 2024
3 7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time
b 3 8:00 AM
8:30 AM
Chapel

Week 14 DPT Spring 2024 Schedule 01/02/24
Class of 2024
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